)

South Carolina TLegislature

December 12, 2025, 02:23:49 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0942 General Bill, By Russell

A Bill to amend Act 345 of 1965, as amended, relating to the establishment of the Civil Service System for the City of
Spartanburg, so as to provide that applicants for entry level positions are exempt from the residency requirement and the
requirement to be an elector of Spartanburg County, to provide that applicants must be not less than eighteen years of age
rather than not less than twenty-one years of age, and to delete the requirement that an applicant may not be more than
thirty-five years of age.

04/25/91
04/30/91
05/01/91
05/02/91
05/02/91
05/13/92
05/14/92
05/19/92
05/20/92
05/20/92
05/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-17
Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-14

Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg HJ-18

Read second time HJ-298

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1992 HJ-4
Amended HJ-14

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
Referred to delegation from Spartanburg County SJ-1

Page 1 of 1



