

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0942 General Bill, By Russell

A Bill to amend Act 345 of 1965, as amended, relating to the establishment of the Civil Service System for the City of Spartanburg, so as to provide that applicants for entry level positions are exempt from the residency requirement and the requirement to be an elector of Spartanburg County, to provide that applicants must be not less than eighteen years of age rather than not less than twenty-one years of age, and to delete the requirement that an applicant may not be more than thirty-five years of age.

04/25/91	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-17
04/30/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/01/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
05/02/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
05/02/91	House	Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-14
05/13/92	House	Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg HJ-18
05/14/92	House	Read second time HJ-298
05/19/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1992 HJ-4
05/20/92	House	Amended HJ-14
05/20/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
05/28/92	Senate	Referred to delegation from Spartanburg County SJ-1